Whitehouse Moving & Storage Company

38 Montvale Avenue Suite 320 Stoneham, MA 02180

Serving New England Since 1934

M.D.T.E. No. 1

TARIFF

APPLYING ON



TRANSPORTATION OF HOUSEHOLD GOODS

BETWEEN POINTS IN MASSACHUSETTS

CERTIFICATE NO 3029

ISSUED:

SEP 3 0 2002

EFFECTIVE:

OCT 7 2002

Published on less than statutory notice per MA General Law Chapter 159B:6

Jamela Giraco

Cambridge (617)354-2751

Somerville (617)623-9494

Waltham (617)890-4800

Stoneham (781)438-9340

Fax (781)438-9343

Œ

98

and the second s

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Hourly Rate	Page 1
Minimum Charge	Page 1
Computing Time	Page 2
Piano & Organ Charge	Page 3
Packing Services	Page 3
Packing & Unpacking	Page 4
Time Basis Transportation Rates	Page 5
Travel Time	Page 5
Mileage Application	Page 6
Holidays	Page 7

Issued By:

George A. Girard d/b/a Whitehouse Moving & Storage Co. 38 Montvale Ave. Suite 320

Signed by

George A. Girard Jr. 47. ~ # 1

Title

Owner

Rates applying on Interstate Movements of Household Goods

		Hourly Rate	Hourly Rates	
Household Goods	Regular	Overtime	Holiday/Sunday	
Vehicle and Driver	\$55.00	\$65.00	\$75.00	
Helper	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	
Supervisor	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$55.00	

Four Hour Minimum

The hourly rates will be subject to a four (4) hour minimum charge in addition to the applicable charge for travel time.

Whitehouse Moving & Storage Co.

COMPUTING TIME

Time charges will be computed at the hourly rate applicable from the time vehicle, helper or supervisors report at the original point of loading until the completion of unloading the last load at final destination plus travel time, less time spent for meals, vehicle breakdown or repair, subject to the following:

Charges based on time shall be computed by multiplying the hourly rate by the time involved. Unless otherwise provided, fractions of an hour will be disposed of as follows: Where the time involved is less than 15 minutes, one quarter hour. When in excess of 15 minutes, but not more than thirty (30) minutes, charge one-half hour. When in of 30 minutes, but not more than forty-five 45 minutes charge for three-quarters of an hour. When in excess of 45 minutes charge for one hour.

PIANO OR ORGAN CARRY CHARGE

Flat Charge

\$45.00

PACKING SERVICES

- Rates include packing, the use of packing containers and materials, and unpacking.
- 2. Packing rates include only the packing service or carrier furnished containers.
- 3. Unpacking includes unpacking service of containers furnished and packed by carrier and disposal of such containers and materials if requested by consignee. Unpacking service, if ordered, must be performed at time of delivery unless consignee requests otherwise. If consignee requests that unpacking of carrier packed items be performed subsequent to the time of delivery, the carrier's hourly labor rates will apply.
- 4. Rates shown apply to regular time packing and unpacking. Rates will increase by an additional 20% when packing or unpacking service is performed between the hours of 5:00 PM and 8:00 AM Monday thru Friday or anytime on Saturday. Rates will increase by and additional 40% if packing or unpacking service is performed on holidays (see rule 24) of Sundays.

NOTE 1: Cubical content must be shown on all cartons.

NOTE 2: In the event that two or more standard containers must be joined together because of the size, shape or character of the item or items to be packed, the charge shall be the combined charge reflected in this item.

PACKING AND UNPACKING

BARRELS: (Barrel, dish pack, of especially designed containers, of not less than 5 cu. ft. capacity, for use in unpacking glassware, chinaware, bric-a-brac table lamps or similar fragile articles)			
Dish Pack	Each	\$30.00	
CARTONS: Less than 3 cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lbs. test) Book	Each	\$ 8.00	
3 Cu.ft (Not less than 200 lbs. test) MEDIUM	Each Each	\$12.00	
4 ½ cu. ft. (Not less than 200 lbs. test) LARG	E Each	\$15.00	
6 cu.ft. (Not less than 200 lbs. test)X-Large	Each	\$16.00	
Wardrobe Carton not less than 10 cu. ft.	Each	\$14.00	
Wardrobe Rental (Remains carrier property)	Each	\$ 6.00	
Crib Mattress Carton	Each	\$ 8.00	
Mattress Carton Not exceeding 39"x75" Single	le Each	\$11.00	
Mattress Carton Not exceeding 54"x75"Doub		\$13.00	
Mattress Carton exceeding 54"x75"K/Q	Each	\$20.00	
CORRUGATED CONTAINERS (Specially	Each	\$28.00	
designed or constructed for mirrors, paintings.			
glass or marble tops and similar fragile article	es)		
GRATES AND CONTAINERS: (Other than	a corrugated,		
specially designed or constructed for mirrors,	painting,		
glass or marble tops and similar fragile article	es.) Cu.Ft.	\$ 8.00	
Gross measurement of crate or container	thereof		
Minimum charge per crate or container	Each	\$30.00	

TIME BASIS TRANSPORTATION RATES

Transportation rates covering movements of household goods and related articles crated, uncrated or in containers, on a hourly basis up to and including 50 miles from point(s) of origin to point(s) of destination.

Regular Time Rates

Regular time rates apply when service is performed on weekdays (Monday thru Friday) between the hours of 8:00 A.M. and 5:00 P.M.

Overtime Rates

Overtime rates apply when service is requested by the shipper to be performed on weekdays (Monday thru Friday) between the hours of 5:00 P.M. and 8:00 A.M., and all day Saturday and Sunday.

Holiday Rates

Holiday rates apply when service is requested by the shipper to be performed during any hour on the holidays.

Travel Time

An additional charge to the actual bill of lading hours shall be assessed for each vehicle and driver, helper, and supervisor to cover their Travel Time. Such a charge shall not be applied more than once during any one day to the same shipper for the same vehicle and driver, helpers, or supervisors. Travel Time Charges shall be calculated based upon one-way mileage, origin to destination subject to the Milo Mileage Guide as follows:

0 – 5 miles	½ hour
6 – 15 miles	1 hour
16 – 25 miles	1 ½ hours
26 - 35 miles	2 hours
36 - 50 miles	2 ½ hours

Travel time, over 50 miles, will be calculated at ½ hour per 15 miles.

Whitehouse Moving & Storage Co.

MILEAGE APPLICATION

Travel time rates are based on mileage, the distance, or mileage shall be shown by the MILO MILEAGE GUIDE, Supplements thereto or successive issues thereof.

If the shipper requests a longer route than the shortest practical route as shown in the MILO MILEAGE GUIDE, the mileage over the longer route as shown therein will apply.

If mileages are not shown from any point of origin or to any point of destination in the MILO MILEAGE GUIDE, the mileage from or the principal town in which each community is located shall apply.

Whitehouse Moving & Storage Co.

EXPLANATION OF HOLIDAYS

Except as otherwise provided, the following days will be considered holidays wherever reference is made to a holidays in this tariff (SEE NOTE):

New Years' (January 1)
Washington's Birthday (3rd Monday in Feb.)
Memorial Day (Last Monday in May)
Independence Day (July 4)

Labor Day (1st Monday in Sept.) Columbus Day (2nd Monday in Oct.) Veteran's Day (Nov.11) Thanksgiving Day (4th Thurs in Nov. Christmas Day (December 25)

NOTE: When a day other than the actual date is set aside by the State to be observed as that holiday, such day will be considered a holiday.